FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-12-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Name CLM MARKETING LIMITED Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DBA/AKAITA Composed of Address (line 1) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demission. Address (line 2) Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demission must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand New Zealand StateCounty If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not demission must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	3-26-0 REC	TRADEMARKS ONLY MAR 2 6 2011
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Resubmission Non-Recordation Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Dav Year Merger Month Dav Year Month Dav Year Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name CLM MARKETING LIMITED 1/22/01 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Street Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand StateCounty X if document to be recorded is an assignment and the sectiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand New Zealand Stateshed. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		1
Document ID #		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Name CLM MARKETING LIMITED 1/22/01 Formerly Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Street Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand Corporation Association I if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicible in the United States, an application must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand Other Corporation New Zealand Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicible in the United States, an application must be a separate document from Assignment.)		on) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Change of Name N		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		Merger
Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party		Change of Name
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 1/22/01	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Other
Name CLM MARKETING LIMITED 1/22/01 Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Street Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand		
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Street Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand Zip Code City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Cotyporation Association New Zealand Other Cotyporation New Zealand Other Cotyporation New Zealand City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Cotyporation New Zealand New Zealand New Zealand New Zealand New Zealand New Zealand City New Zealand New Zealand New Zealand New Zealand	Conveying Party	EVECUTION DATE
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	Name CLM MARKETING LI	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Street Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand		
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Street Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership is ot domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand	Formerly	
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Street Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership into the United States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand	Individual General Partne	ership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED	Other	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED		
Name FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Street Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Cotizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand	X Citizenshin/State of Incorporation	O'Organization New Zealand
Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Street Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand Zip Code State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand		[-]
Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Street Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand		[-]
Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Street Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1)	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTRO	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Street Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTRO	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand City Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other General Partnership Limited Partnership X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand New Zealand Individual General Partnership Imited Partnership Imited Partnership Imited States, an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTRO DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Cotizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand New Zealand Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTRO DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NICS LIMITED
Address (line 3) Auckland New Zealand City State/Country X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand New Zealand Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTRO DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NICS LIMITED
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other General Partnership Limited Partnership in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTROD DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Streen	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NICS LIMITED
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTRON DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Stra	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NICS LIMITED eet
X Corporation Association Association Association Association New Zealand New Zealand Association Association New Zealand New Zealand Association New Zealand New Zealan	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTRO DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Struck Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NICS LIMITED eet New Zealand
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTRO DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Struck Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NICS LIMITED eet New Zealand State/Country X If document to be recorded is an
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTRO DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Stro Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland City Individual General Partne	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NICS LIMITED eet New Zealand State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New Zealand	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTRO DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Stro Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland City Individual General Partne	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NICS LIMITED eet New Zealand State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
A Citizensinprotate of incorporation/organization	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTRO DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Stra Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland City Individual General Partne	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NICS LIMITED eet New Zealand State/Country Limited Partnership X if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	Receiving Party Name FUSION ELECTRO DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 11 Heremai Stro Address (line 2) Henderson Address (line 3) Auckland City Individual General Partn X Corporation Association Other	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached NICS LIMITED Peet New Zealand State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gethering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required 20001 Checken.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0537

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	raye 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part			
Name	Lanning G. Bryer	.y only.		
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry			
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 708			
•	Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 708	-1870		
Name	Lanning G. Bryer			
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Dadas and Fally			
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604	•		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document	#		
-	including any attachments.	· L		
	hammand the second seco	itional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for			
Irac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	er(s)		
<u> </u>				
				
<u> </u>				
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00)		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit A	Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-0425				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No No		
Statement a	and Signature	and bosonial		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Lanning G. Bryer Name of Person Signing

-Signature / Date Signed

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CLM MARKETING LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of New Zealand, with an office at 11 Heremai Street, Henderson, Auckland, New Zealand, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the following Trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

FUSION

No. 2155330

Dated: May 5, 1998

AND WHEREAS, **FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED**, a company organized and existing under the laws of New Zealand, with an office at 11 Heremai Street, Henderson, Auckland, New Zealand, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is deirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and registration thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this \mathcal{G}_{2} day of junuary , 200/.

CLM MARKETING LIMITED

By MANAU DIRECTOR [Title]

Molans Sullie Acceptand 42 22m January 2001 1418

TRADEMARK
[See over for Notarial AcknowledgREEL]: 002269 FRAME: 0539

IN THE MATTER OF

Trademark FUSION

Registration No.: 2155330

Dated: May 5, 1998

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH ALLAN S. PILSON

IAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

FUSION ELECTRONICS LIMITED

By filme all DIRECTOR (Title)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0540